506823913 08/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRES PERDOMO TORNBAUM	05/09/2021
WAYNE M. JASZEWSKI	06/07/2021
ROBERT A. PODELL	07/13/2021
JEREMY J. KRAUS	04/22/2021
JAMES E. ERICKSON	04/06/2021
RANDALL J. POIRIER	06/10/2021
DEREK J. FLETCHER	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
Street Address:	26125 N. RIVERWOODS BLVD., STE. 500
City:	METTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17377061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (474)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax humber, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vide

Phone: 4142717590

Email: haleyb@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. KNIGHT

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1636-01303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS R. KNIGHT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

506823913 PATENT REEL: 057318 FRAME: 0898

Total Attachments: 7 source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page5.tif source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page6.tif source=2021-07-15_M11288_1636-01303_Executed_Assignments#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057318 FRAME: 0899

l partition between "Inventor", has made arranged and the state of the culture".

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPERSION DEVICES TO MARINE 1 VENNELS

17/377,061

Property and the second

July 15, 2021

was all have been belief by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

the transfer of the Property of the United States that may be beautiful the Inventory

	Date Office (Co.
	Andrew Pondorous Fertings Electronic Maria Secondary Maria
	And Control of the Co
**************************************	Man Taruban um 5/1/21
Chyra Mar	Tarrhour

VESSELS Application Number: 17/377,061 Filing Date: July 15, 2021 Atty. Docket No. 1636-01303 Customer No. 11787 Inventor: Name typed or printed: Wayne M. Jaszewski 2787 Canyon Drive Address: Jackson, WI 53037 Date: Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Signature

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPULSION DEVICES TO MARINE

Title:

Printed Name of Witness

Title: DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPULSION DEVICES TO MARINE VESSELS

Filing Date:

Application Number:

Printed Name of Witness

17/377,061

July 15, 2021

Atty, Dacket No. 1636-01303

Customer No. 11787

Inventor:/(Si	gatur)	0m Z/13/2/
Name (yped or printed: Address:	Robert A. Podell 3580 Stinger Road Stinger, WL53086	
Winnessed by AU	047304-	om: 7/13/2/
Sayah Za Printed Name of Witness	(24,475)4	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:

Title: DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPULSION DEVICES TO MARINE VESSELS

Filing Date: July 15, 2021

Atty. Docket No. 1636-01303

		·	Customer No. 11787
Inventor: (Signa	dije)	Date:	4-27-21
Name typed or printed:	Jeremy J. Kraus	·	
Address:	N8426 Puddlefort St. Mt. Calvary, WI 53057	<u> </u>	
$\sim M$ Λ	A	1	22/2
Witnessed by (Left) Co	Signature	Date:	12/2021
Jeff Comp			
Printed Name of Witness	a.		
Witnessed by James	Duolerick Signature	Date: 4,22	.2021
Dennis Diedenic	4		
Printed Name of Witness			

Application Number: 17/377,061

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPULSION DEVICES TO MARINE

Title:

Printed Name of Witness

VESSELS 17/377,061 Application Number: Filing Date: July 15, 2021 Atty. Docket No. 1636-01303 Customer No. 11787 (Signature) Name typed or printed: Randall J. Poirier Address: N8401 Sunset Drive Fond du Lac, WI 54937 Date: 6-10-21 Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPULSION DEVICES TO MARINE

Title: DEVICES AND METHODS FOR COUPLING PROPULSION DEVICES TO MARINE VESSELS

Application Number:	17/377,061	Filing Date:	July 15, 2021	Atty. Docket No. 1636-01303 Customer No. 11787
Inventor: (Sig	L H nature)	4	Date:	4-7-21
Name typed or printed: Address:	Derek J. Fletc 3908 Brooks I Oshkosh, WI	₹d		
Witnessed by:	Signature]	Date:	7-21
Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		-		